

**In the Court of the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.

---

Case no:- GR 852/18

CIS no: 474/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 26/2/25

The sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for plea.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

Accordingly, the accused person is examined u/s 251 Cr. PC.

Perused the charge sheet. The substance of accusation punishable u/s 279/304 of IPC against the accused person is that on 01/12/18 at about 23:10 hrs at Saltora – Raghunathpur road under Santuri PS which is a public way, drove a vehicle or rode being registration number DL 3SAY/2938 in a manner so rash or negligent as to endanger human life, or to be likely to cause hurt or injury to any other person and caused the death of Rabilochan Mahato by doing a rash or negligent act not amounting to culpable homicide is read over and explained to the accused persons to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Issue summons to the csw no. 1

To 08/5/25 for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.