

GR 852/18  
CIS no: 474/2023

10-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on CB is absent by petition on ground stated therein.

Considered and allowed.

No witness is turned up.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 02-01-2026 for evidence.

Issue summons to the csw no. 1 to 6

D/c by me:

Sd/- D. Ganguly  
ACJM 2nd Court RNP