

GR 852/18

CIS no:- 474/2023

CNR No.- WBPU06-000689-2023

J.O. Code: WB01313

Order dated 10-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is absent by petition.

CSW-2 Niranjan Mahato is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as P.W.3.

No S/R received upon CSW-1 Champa Mahato who is the de facto complainant of this case.

The Ld. APP submits that as per his information learnt from CSW-2, the de facto complainant at present resides at village-Velagora, P.O-Sonaiguri, P.S-Kashipur, District-Purulia.

**Accordingly, BC-II is directed to issue summons upon the CSW-1 Champa Mahato at her present address at village-Velagora, P.O-Sonaiguri, P.S-Kashipur, District-Purulia.**

**Issue summons upon CSW-1, 5 and 6.**

Fix 24-03-2026 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected

by me.

Sd/-

ACJM- 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

ACJM- 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

Raghunathpur, Purulia